
BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD 
 
In the matter of: )  
 
AMENDMENTS TO 35 ILL. ADM. CODE 

) 
) 

PCB18-020 
(Rulemaking – Air) 

225.233, MULTI-POLLUTANT 
STANDARDS (MPS) 

) 
) 
) 

 

 
NOTICE OF FILING 

 
To: Attached Service List 
 

Interested parties, including but not necessarily limited to the undersigned parties, are 

hereby advising the Illinois Pollution Control Board ("IPCB") that they will be filing a response 

to Illinois Environmental Protection Agency's ("IEPA's") Motion for Expedited Review in the 

above-captioned case. The undersigned respectfully request that the Board postpone action on 

IEPA's Motion for Expedited Review until the close 14-day period provided for responding to a 

motion under the 35 IAC Section 101.500, thereby allowing interested parties an opportunity to 

file that response. 

 Respectfully Submitted, 

      
 Greg Wannier 
 Staff Attorney, Sierra Club  
 2101 Webster St. Suite 1300 
 Oakland, CA 94612 
 greg.wannier@sierraclub.org 

Dated: October 9, 2017 (415)977-5646 
  

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 10/10/2017



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that the foregoing NOTICE OF FILING was electronically filed on 

October 9, 2017 and hard copies were served on all parties of record listed below by email on 

October 9, 2017. 

  

      
 Kelly Chang 
 Research Analyst 
 Sierra Club 
 2101 Webster St. Suite 1300 
 Oakland, CA 94612 
 (415)977-5693 
 

  

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 10/10/2017



SERVICE LIST 
          R18-20 

 
Andrew Armstrong 
Office of the Attorney General 
500 South Second Street 
Springfield, IL 62706 
217-782-9031 
aarmstrong@atg.state.il.us 

Eric Lohrenz 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Department of Natural Resources 
One Natural Resources Way 
Springfield, IL 62702-1271 
217-782-1809 
Eric.lohrenz@illinois.gov 
 

Dana Vetterhoffer 
Gina Roccaforte 
Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 
1021 North Grand Avenue East 
P.O. Box 19276 
Springfield, IL 62794-9276 
217-782-5544 
Dana.vetterhoffer@illinois.gov 
Gina.roccaforte@illinois.gov 

Amy C. Antoniolli 
Joshua R. More 
Ryan Granholm 
Schiff Hardin LLP 
233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 6600 
Chicago, IL 60606 
312-258-5769 
aantioniolli@schiffhardin.com 
jmore@schiffhardin.com 
rgranholm@schiffhardin.com 
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